## 0523731

## 21CT9107ASB

1843

A D	OBTS Number	ARREST / NO	TICE TO	APPEA	R	1 Arrest 3 Request 1 2 N T.A. 4 Request		1 JUVENILE
M I	Agency ORI Number Agency Name	The state of the s				eport Number (N T A 's only)	tor Capats	
I S	Charge Type 1 Felony 2 3 Misdementor	ce Department			16	4 21-002445 If Weepon Sezzed		Multiple
T R	Check as many 2 Traffic Felony Traffic Misde Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)					Enter Type None	/not Applica	able Clearance 1
A T I	1499 S DIXIE HWY		1.	491 S DI	(Business Neine	Y, LANTANA, FL.		
οz	Date of Arrest Booking Date  06/03/2021 22:35 06/03/2	021 Booking Time 22:45	Jani Da	ate 06/03/	2021	1	ion of Vehicle ITY TOWIN	NG.
	Name (Last, First, Middle)  MANLEY, CATHERINE DEL PILAR					(Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)		
	Race Sex Date of Birth	Height	Alias:		Color	Hair Color	Complesson	Build
D	W - White I - American Indian  B - Black O - Orienta/Asian  W F 06/12  Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Uraque Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)	2/1993 5'03	12		BROWN		LIC Indication of	GHT Small
E F	out, mans, rados, outque rayanas canaca (constant, rype, prescription)			IVIEE	man systems   Mon	giori	Alcohol Influe	ance Yes No D Unk
E N	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) 2100 NE 39TH ST 305, FORT LAUDERDA	(State)	(Zep)			Phone (05.4) 5.60 0274		3. Florida
A	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zap)			(954) 560-0274 Phone	2 County Address Sour	4. Out of State
7	2100 NE 39TH ST 305, FORT LAUDERDA Business Address (Name, Street) (Cay)	LE, FL 33308 (State)	(Zip)			(954) 560-0274 Phone	Occupation	DEFENDANT
			( <del></del>				<b>y</b>	
	D/L Number, State Soc Sec Number  M540124937120 / FL	INS Number		F	Place of Burth (Co		Titizenship US	A
0	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex	Date of Birth		1 Arrested	
ם י	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Maddle)		Race	Sex	Date of Birth		2 At Large   1 Arrested	
Ė		Name (Last, First, Middle)					2 At Large	4 Misdemessor
1	Parent Other Legal Custodian	Name (Last, First, Middle)			GGA			ender a Lucie
V	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(ma)	(State)	(Zip)			Bu	isiness Phone
7	Notified by (Name)		Date		Time	JUVENILE DISPOSIT	ION sed within 2	I. TOT JAC
E	Released To: (Name)	Relationship	Date		Time	Department and		Incarcerated
	The above address was provided by defendant an	nd/or defendant's par	ents.		School Att	tended		Grade
	The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.	Court Clerk's Unice		operty Crime?		n of Property		Value of Property
С 0		M Manufacture/ Z. Other	D	Yes N	B Barbstun		P. Paraphernalia/	U. Unknown
D E	N NA B. Buy D Deliver Dustribute P Passess T Traffic E Use	Produce/ Cultrate		I N/A Amphetamme	C. Cocaine E Heroin	O. Oprum/Deriv	Equipment S. Synthetic	Z. Other
C H A	Charge Description DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE				· <del>-</del>	Statute Violation Number	6.193(3)(0)	Violation of ORD #
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	1 /	stic Violence Y 🔀 N	Warrant / C	apias Number			Bond
C H A	Charge Description					Statute Violation Number	-	Violation of ORD #
R G	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #		estic Violence Y N	Warrant / C	apıas Number			Bond
G H A	Charge Description					Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	1 1	estac Violence Y	Warrant / C	apsas Number			Bond
1	Health / Apperent Physical Condition of Defendant MINOR DAMAGE			Any knowle Explain	edge of the follow	ving: Mental Escap	e Risk Medicat	ion Deformities Dinjunes
N T A	Check which applies. Released O.R. Released to Parent/Guards		PROPERTY -	-		Released By  SANCHEZ	Release CJ	ad To
A K E	Transported By  SANCHEZ		Date Transport 06/03/2	ted Ten	e Transported	Other .		-
201	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance is		Location	(Court, Room) The Count		DELBAY BEACH	7	
HOLICE	INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court  but must comply with instructions on Page 2.    South County   DELBAT BEACH							
Ī	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIR	ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHAR	GED OR TO	PAY THE F	INE SUBSCR	BED IUNDERSTAND TH	T SHOULD	Photo
APP	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED	RED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEA	K, IHAIIN	MAIBEREL	DINCOMIE	MIP OF COOK! AIN WA	ICCAN1	Available
P E A R						10000	$\overline{A}$	
R	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and HOLD for Other Agency	Parent/Qust diago) Signature Apresting Officer			IN	Date Signed	lee)	
A D M		70					1. 1. 1.	Y 42
M I N	Stuicideal Other	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) SANCHEZ, JULIAN			924	(PRINT)		PAGE
	MONEA ( 720) Pouch *	Transporting Officer  SANCHEZ		924 L	Agency ANTA	Waness here if subject signed with	No. X	1 of 1
	Toolier Clarate at torney Clare	., 11	now make		f	SAA/	XXVEL	

## D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 03 DAY OF JUNE 20 21 AT	22 35	AM (PM)
subject: Catherine manley	CASE NUMBER:	21-00 8445
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRES	_	
PERSONAL CONT		
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OF	R STATEMENTS PUTTING DEI	. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE
The defendants driving Pattern was not observe	d. The defendant cu	vas involved
with another vehicle in an accident. The defend	lant's Front bumper	of her Vehicle
collided with the rearend of another vehicle.		
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:		
During MY Crash investigation the distant was	woodle to stand.	the defendant was
Stumbling & unable Stand without needing asstice		
defendant catch horself so she would not fall. The	decentation of the	1 con 1 b 2 d 001
after to recount what had happened. The dece	colont was also	veset e Yellina
at the other driver while i was gathering in	Grmation	و ماراند
	(6(1,6(1)))	·
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:		•
the defendanted stuted that she smoted marij	ima.	
ODORS: Sweet Smell of liquior from her browthe	WHE Steaking L. L	
	40 4	161
GENERAL OBSERVA	ATIONS	
SPERCH: Sturred, unable to make a complete	• • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ATTITUDE: Happy, Then would get upset, then		
CLOTHING: Normal		
MEDICALOTHER: Unknown		
STATE OF BOSIDA		
COUNTY OF MACH		
(Structure of Africating American Collician)	- (	C 1 40-1
The foregoing instrument was swom to or allineed and subscribed before see this	2 2/ w D/c	Sanchez # 924
(Print name of Assaing/Investigative Officer), who is percental what what what produces a contract of printing of Assaing Public State of Florida	nduced floor	
Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 Expires 06/20/2023		
Notiny Public, Clinix of Court, Officer (F.8.8 117.10)		

### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21 00 2445 ARRESTING OFFICER Janchez ADDRESS 901 N 8+h St bortona Fluido 37462 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: DV: Property Cayle NAME: Vieto \_\_\_\_\_\_ 11 1 301 121 125 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 3426 ADDRESS 5 / > ... PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO:

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0128C REV. 09/93

		$\gamma_{i}$	002245
SUBJECT:	CASE NUMBER:	$\sim 1$	DODAP

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? \ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GDASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

### **IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE**

#### NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

#### NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

am	1. 12	•	647	F124	_ of the	2.//	<u> </u>		•
period of on of a refusal requested of of your brea	ie (1) year f to submit t f you and i ith, urine o	or a first ro o a lawful f your driv r blood, yo	efusal, or eig test of your ring privileg ou will be co	sted of you, your ghteen (18) mont breath, urine or e has been previous mmitting a misde proceeding.	hs if your pr blood. Addi ously susper	ivilege has l tionally, if y nded for a p	been previous ou refuse to s rior refusal to	sly suspended a submit to the te o submit to a la	s a result est I have wful test
SUBJECT'S		•		voccuing.		with the			

## **CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS**

#### I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	and the state of t
SUSI ECT S SIGNATURE. (A)	

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: LPD
SUBJECT: Manley, Catherine Del Pilar	CASE NUMBER: 21-072364
DATE: Jun 3, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a
BEGINNING TIME: 2329	ENDING TIME: 2338
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 2337 A.M.	P.M.
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M.	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: slurred, deliberate	
ATTITUDE: fidgety, crying/uncooperative	
CLOTHING: orange skirt, white tank top, white sneakers	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none	
MEDICATIONS: none	
OTHER:	
eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED
odor or unknown arconoric beverage on breach	I/LI USLD
COMMENTS:	
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	rvation period at 2306 hrs
subject refused to perform breath test - what	if I don't
A/O read I/C & subject would not answer A/O	
subject refused to perform breath test - would	REFUSED
A/O read rights & subject would not answer/und	cooperative REFUSLE

A/O did not attempt Q&A



TESTING OFFICER'S ID 19183

# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-072364	PBSO ZC	NE
AGENCY CASE # 21-062445	CRASH C	PASE # 21-002445
TIME OF STOP/CRASH DATE	06/03/2	DAY Thursday
SUBJECT'S NAME Catherine Manley	RACE	W SEX F
нот 5'03 wgт 120	ров _	06/12/1993
LOCATION 1499 S Dixie Hwy, Lantan	a, Florida,	33462
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Sanchez	,#924	AGENCY Lantana PD
DIVISION:	NOTIFI	ED BY COMMO Yes
	ARRIVA	AL AT FACILITY 2306
BREATH RESULTS:		Arrest Time
REFUSED		<del>- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</del>
3. 4.		

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

1. J. Sanchez	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
am a member of Lantana Police depart	ment , and I do swear
	enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 03 day of 3000	.20 21 ,at 2235 NPM LAM.
DRIVER Catherine Del VI	Mangey
(Type of Frint) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	Clarite
, saucor	1 11   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
the offense of DUi	by Sanchez and (Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # AE3XQ8E	
That on or about the 03 day of June	
in Palm Beach county,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substant test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driv for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driv submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol lever ces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ling privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test.
My Commission GG 347108 Expires 08/20/2023	Signature of Attesting Officer
The formation instrument was assessment as beginning	Title
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	
me this <u>03</u> day of <u>June</u> . 20 <u>21</u> .	Date
by Of Sanchez & 924.	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office; Department of Highway Safety and Motor
F	Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
as identification	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public Jessey	probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions	=	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	Ξ	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E	=	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	•
	Ξ	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc	=	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
emptie	=	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions	=	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In	Ξ	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
<u>a</u>	Ξ	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
	Ξ	(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)	Ξ	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule	=	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ation 2.420	=			
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	Ξ			
es of Judici	[.]			
Florida Ruf	[1]	Á		
	[]			
Other			Other:	
రే	[]		Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021013565	Date: 06/04/2021
- Source Control of the Control of t	Specialist Name/ID: C. Denzel/8691